FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> 1-31-92	08-08-20	02 HEE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	F COMMERCE ademark Office
Tobac Managara A. A. A. W			▼ ▼	•
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1021819		hed original documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1021013		ss of receiving party(ies):	
WACHTEL, Jonathan		Name: Aprior	n Digital Ltd.	
		Internal Address	: 5c HaZoran Street	
MRD 8-1	•		Poleg Industrial Are	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta-	ched? Li Yes WiNo			1 100 O TO 1000 IN
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other		City: Netanya	State:ZIF	: <u>42505</u>
Execution Date: 4 June 2002			& address(es) attached?	<b>⊠</b> No
Execution bate.		Additional name(s)	1 2001955(85) Attached: C 1765	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	e execution date of the	application is:	<del></del>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
			En J	
10/109,010			8 <b>2</b> 1	Ť
			SECTION SECTION	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 🗵 No	<u> </u>	Ĭ.
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be ma</li></ol>	6. Total number of	applications and patents involve	d: 1	
Name: Edward Langer				
Internal Address: 312 Giron Ce	nter	7 Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
POB 410		,	V	
		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit accord	unt
Street Address:		8. Deposit accour	nt number	
		O. Deposit accoun	R Hamber.	
City: <u>Ra'anana</u> State	SRAEL 21P: 43103	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by de	posit account
Ony.		THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and b</li> </ol>	elief, the foregoing infori	mation is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is	a true copy
of the original document.		70 10	7	
Edward Langer	All	cruel 1	25 July	2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date er of pages comprising cover sheet:	1
C:1488		wiai numbi	at or bages combining cover anear.	
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<del></del>			~
08/07/2002 TDIAZ1 00000224 10109010		•		
01 FC:581 40.00 O				

PATENT REEL: 013151 FRAME: 0009

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jonathan WACHTEL, have made an invention in A **OPTIMIZING** INKJET APPARATUS FOR METHOD DROP-ON-DEMAND OF AN INKJET PRINTING HEAD for which I have filed an application for a Patent of the United States, on March 29, 2002 S/N 10/109,010;

AND WHEREAS Aprion Digital Ltd., an Israeli corporation having its offices at 5c HaZoran Street, Poleg Industrial Area, Netanya, ISRAEL, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application and all divisions. renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications industrial property protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of Priority relating to said invention, said application and said Patents;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist said ASSIGNEE, its to obtain and enforce proper successors, legal representatives and assigns, protection for said invention in all countries.

onathan Wachtel

Address:

14 Palmach Street

Rehovot, Israel

REEL: 013151 FRAME: 0010